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Re: HSB-21-004 (ZON-21-018) 245 BARTON AVE. (COMBO)

Michael Perry <mperry@mpdainc.com>
Thu 4/7/2022 7:31 AM
To: James Murphy <jmurphy@TownOfPalmBeach.com>
Cc: Emily Lyn <elyn@TownOfPalmBeach.com>;David Rivera <drivera@TownOfPalmBeach.com>;Jordan Hodges
<jhodges@TownOfPalmBeach.com>;Sarah Pardue <spardue@TownOfPalmBeach.com>;Bradley Falco
<bfalco@TownOfPalmBeach.com>;Maura Ziska <MZiska@floridawills.com>

******Note: This email was sent from a source external to the Town of Palm Beach. Links or attachments
should not be accessed unless expected from a trusted source. Additionally, all requests for information or
changes to Town records should be verified for authenticity.******

James,

We would like to withdrawal this application. 

Thank you,

MP


Michael Perry
MP Design & Architecture, Inc.
217 Peruvian Avenue, Suite 4
Palm Beach, FL  33480
Tel: 561.833.7575
Mobile: 561.385.1770

On Apr 6, 2022, at 7:08 AM, James Murphy <jmurphy@townofpalmbeach.com> wrote:


Michael,
GM, will this item be deferred again or are you withdrawing the application?
No updated plans have been submitted in awhile.
Best
JGM
 
James G. Murphy 

Assistant Director of Planning, Zoning & Building

Town of Palm Beach

Planning, Zoning & Building

360 S. County Road

Palm Beach, FL  33480
www.townofpalmbeach.com
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